PUBLIC BUILDING COMM!SSION OF CHICAGO
THIRD AMENDMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER P$ 1497

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT AGREEMENT is made and entered into as of the 8% day of March, 2011, and shall be
deemed and taken as forming a part of the Agreement for Architect of Recard Services for Qgden Replacement Elementary
School {*Agreement”) by and between the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, a municipal corporation of the
State of linois {“Commission”) and NAGEL HARTRAY DANKER KAGAN McKAY PENNY ARCHITECTS, LTD. (*Consultant”)
dated March 10, 2009 with the like operation and effect as i the same were incorporated therein,

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Commission and Consulfant have heretofore entered into an Agresment dated the 10th day of March,
2009, wherein the Consultant is to provide Architect of Record Services for the Board of Educalion of the City of Chicago; and

WHEREAS, the Commission and Consultant now desire to amend the Agreement to include Addifional Services
performed and associated compensation due to Consultant;

" "NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the provisions and condifions set forth In the Agreement and herein, the
parties hereto mutually agree to amend the Agreement as hereinafter set forth, -

It Is agresd by and between the parties hereto that the sole modification of, changes in and amendments to the
Agreement pursuant to this Amendment are as follows:

TERMS
1. Recitals

THE ABOVE REGITALS ARE EXPRESSLY INCORPORATED IN AND MADE A PART OF THE AMENDMENT
AGREEMENT AS THOUGH FULLY SET FORTH HEREIN. . :

2, Schedule A - Scope of Services is amended to includé the following Additional Services required for Ogden
Replacement Elementary School fo perform Architect of Record services:

21 Design Change io the Ogden Replacement Elementary School — Architect will modify the design to convert
the Art Classroom to a second Science Room and modify the design to convert the Multipurpose Classrooms to an Art
Classroom.

3. Schedule D - Compensation of Architect
Section 1. Architect’s Fee is revised as follows:

31 The Commission shall pay the Architect a time card not-to-exceed fee of $14,650.64 for the satisfactory
performance of the Additional Services outlined in Item 2.1 above.

Exacution of this Amendment by the Consuitant is duly authorized by the Consultant, and the signafure(s) of each person signing
on behalf of the Consultant have been made with the compiete and full authority to commit the Consultant fo all terms and
conditions of this Amendment. :

All capitalized terms not defined hereln shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the Agreement. Except as and to the extent
that the terms of the Agreement are amended and modified herein, all terms of the Agreement shall remain in force and effect.

The terms of the Agresment remain In full force and effect except as modified in this Amendment.

{Signature Page follows)

Q:\Chicago Public SchoolsiOgden Replacement ES 2009\A0R - Ogden Replacement Elementary SchooltAmendment
3\AM_PBC_ROC_PS1487A30gdenES_20110308.docm
Page 10f 2 - Last prinfed: 3114/201111:51 AM




ARGHITECT OF RECORD SERVICES
OGDEN REPLACEMENT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - P$1497-A3
PROJECT NO, 05160

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have agreed and executed this Amendment No. 3.
PUBLIS BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

' hard M. Dale
. &halrman

Date;

ARCHITECT

NAGEL HARTRAY DANKER KEAGAN McKAY PENNY ARCHITECTS, LTD

S WY /4201

' President

AFFEX CORPORATE
SEAL, IF ANY, HERE

County of: dgo,é

State of FLLAAO 1D

Subscribed and swotn o beforgfn_}? by\D i 12 K Bﬂ’ﬂ Lef, and
) on,hehalfs‘ Consultant this’ " day oV} Ckao 4 !

Nadabded b 22 a2 L0 202 2L URT IV T VRV S VYTV

3 “OFFICIAL SEAL” $
$ RENEE LARBI 3
3\ H

"f

. Notary Public, Stateofllimors

................................

\'\"m..__,_.f/ / Notary Public VYOV E Ny W NNILWY

My Commission expires:
{SEAL OF NOTARY)

Approved as to form and legality

Q:\Chicago Public Schools\Ogden Replacement ES 2009\A0R - Ogden Replacement Elementary Schoof\Amendment
3AM_PBC_ROC PS1497A30gdenES 20110308.docm

Page 20f2 _ Last printed: 3/14/204411:51 AM




